OP \$280,00 55517

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hoss Equipment Co.	04/29/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association		
Street Address:	5080 Spectrum Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 500 East		
City:	Addison		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75001		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5551759
Patent Number:	5549359
Patent Number:	5749595
Patent Number:	6217122
Patent Number:	6276077
PCT Number:	WO9626083
PCT Number:	WO9626078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4045818275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0201

500068893

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEOR	GIA 30309-3053
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	974727-068362
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wachovia Hoss Security Interest#page1.tif source=Wachovia Hoss Security Interest#page2.tif source=Wachovia Hoss Security Interest#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0202

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 29, 2005 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Borrower party thereto (the "Borrower") and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent (the "Agent") for the financial institutions referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders:

Patents

Title	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
Dual Use Materials Transport Vehicle With Belly-Dumping And Improved End-Dumping Capabilities And Method Of Construction	US	2/22/1995	08/392630	9/3/1996	5551759
Dual Use Materials Transport V	US	4/27/1995	08/430788	8/27/1996	5549359
Trailer Suspension	US	6/15/1995	08/490596	5/12/1998	5749595
Dual Use Vehicle With Rolling Hopper and Method	US	3/19/1999	09/272953	4/17/2001	6217122
Tiltable Bucket, Wheel Tractor Scraper	US	8/18/1999	09/376642	8/21/2001	6276077
Dual Use Materials Transport V	PCT	4/13/1995	PCT/US95/04616	8/29/1996	WO 96/26083
Dual Use Vehicle and Method	PCT	2/22/1996	PCT/US96/02471	8/29/1996	WO96/26078
Dual Use Materials Transport V	AU	4/13/1995	23840/95	6/17/1999	706381
Dual Use Materials Transport V	CA	4/13/1995	2188389	7/6/2004	2188389
Dual Use Materials Transport V	CN	4/13/1995	95192709.4		
Dual Use Materials Transport V	MX	4/13/1995	964987	7/18/2002	209013

And

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0203 The Borrower and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:_______
Name:______
Title:______
Title:______
Title:______

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0204 The Borrower and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

HOSS EQUIPMENT CO.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: \(\Darks P. Flord\)
Title: Associate

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 01/04/2006